# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Robert Edwards	04/08/2008	
Andrew Douglas Bocking	04/08/2008	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Research In Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11694141

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)360-8425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-360-3524

Email: rgraham@heenan.ca

Correspondent Name: Robert Graham

Address Line 1: 200 Bay Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5J 2J4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038560-0128US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Graham

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=exec\_assign#page1.tif source=exec\_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 500510095 REEL: 020781 FRAME: 0343

OF \$40.00 11694

source=exec\_assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020781 FRAME: 0344 75 (17.5)

WORLDWIDE

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDWARDS, Robert; and BOCKING, Andrew Douglas (hereinafter "Assignors"), whose postal addresses are 553 Chancery Lanc, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 2N5, Canada; and 547 Mariner Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2K 3Y8, Canada, invented a certain new and useful invention for which European Patent Application No. 07105416.7, entitled SERVICE MODE DISPLAY ON A HANDHELD COMMUNICATION DEVICE was filed in Europe on March 30, 2007, and for which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/694,141, entitled SERVICE MODE DISPLAY ON A HANDHELD COMMUNICATION DEVICE was filed in the United States on March 30, 2007, (the "Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, Research In Motion Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent Applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of monetary remuneration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any improvements thereto, said Patent Applications, including the right to file patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and in and to any Letters Patent, re-issues, divisionals and continuations, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignors AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Assignors hereby authorize their patent agents to amend this agreement by inserting the serial number and filing date of the Patent Application; and the Assignors hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 020781 FRAME: 0345

/09/2008 WED 10:22 FAX	<b>@</b> 1003/004
en in en erzek zoron no bisak sakrabin en erak bronen.	・マママンスでは、アイ・マーデーを表示を表示す。 できまた。 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
EXECUTED at Wolfeloo	thisday of
	Robert Edwards
T, Jamme	EMENT BY WITNESS  Whose full post office address is
533 Cairnoroft Place, Waterloo, Ontario N.	2T 2J5 Canada was personally present and did see
Robert Edwards who is known to me, execu	ite the above Assignment

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020781 FRAME: 0346** 

04/09/2008 WED					2004/004
	TRANSPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF	and the state of t	د د د د د هو هموسو پر انها دو نځامراند په او او او کاره کاره د او او د	West Civilian	T <b>ER</b> OTT TO
	EXECUTED at Wole	-loo	his 8 day of	April 200	08.
		Andr	ew Douglas Bocking	-	_
	S	TATEMENT BY WI			,
	I, JA,	nmy MAGARL		ost office address	is
533 Castho	roft Place, Weterloo, Ontario	NZT 2J5 Canada		present and did s	
Andre	w Douglas Bocking who is know	wn to me, execute the	above Assignment		
		Sign	ammy Ma-	Forlare	

**RECORDED: 04/10/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020781 FRAME: 0347